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SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 1 

 

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to all prospective bidders to clarify, modify 

and/or amend items in the Bidding Documents for the “Procurement of Fuel 

(Diesel/Gasoline) with a Fuel Card Technology/System for the Department of Tourism-

Motor Vehicle for CY 2024 (DOT-BAC-IB NO. 2024-001), as follows: 

 

I. Under Section VI. Schedule of Requirements 

 

OLD PROVISION NEW PROVISION 

 

Ite

m 

Nu

mb

er 

Descri

ption 

Qua

ntit

y 

Total 

Deliver

ed, 

Weeks

/Mont

hs 

1 Procure
ment of 
Fuel 
(Diesel/

Gasoline
) with a 
Fuel 
Card 
Technolo
gy/Syste
m for 

the 
Departm
ent of 

Tourism-
Motor 
Vehicle 
for CY 

2024 

1 lot PhP4,

673,0

00 

01 April 

2024 – 

31 

Decem

ber 

2024 

 

 

Ite

m 

Nu

mb

er 

Descri

ption 

Qua

ntit

y 

Total 

Deliver

ed, 

Weeks

/Mont

hs 

1 Procure
ment of 
Fuel 
(Diesel/

Gasoline
) with a 
Fuel 
Card 
Technolo
gy/Syste
m for 

the 
Departm
ent of 

Tourism-
Motor 
Vehicle 
for CY 

2024 

1 lot PhP4,6

73,000 

 
PhP3,5
04,500.

00 

01 April 

2024 – 

31 

Decem

ber 

2024 

 

 

II. Under Section VII. Technical Specifications 

 

OLD PROVISION NEW PROVISION 

IV.     Duties and Responsibilities of 

the Service Provider (Minimum 

Requirements) 

 

1. Have a web-based program for data 

tracking or monitoring reflecting the 

monthly purchases in which the DOT 

point personnel will be given access; 

2. Shall provide a free 24-hour Towing 

Services and Roadside Assistance 

nationwide to all service vehicles 

enrolled in the contract; 

3. x 

4. x 

5. x 

6. x 

IV. Duties and Responsibilities of 

the Service Provider (Minimum 

Requirements) 

 

1. x 

2. Shall provide a free 24-hour Towing 

Services and Roadside Assistance 

nationwide to all service vehicles 

enrolled in the contract subject to 

the terms and conditions to be 

imposed by the service provider; 

3. x 

4. x 

5. x 

6. x 

7. x 
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7. x 

8. x 

9. x 

10. x 

11. x 

12. The Payment shall be process upon 

receipt of the service provider 

Billing/Statement Billing on a 

monthly basis 

 

8. x 

9. x 

10. x 

11. x 

12. The Payment shall be processed 

upon receipt of the service 

provider Billing/Statement 

Billing on a monthly basis at the 

end of the billing cycle. 

 

 

All unamended portions of the Bidding Documents shall remain the same. 

 

Please be advised that the deadline of submission and opening of bids will be on 13 

February 2024 at 9:00 a.m. and 10:00 a.m., respectively. 

 

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents. 

 
For the guidance and information of all concerned. 

 

 

ASEC. REYNALDO L. CHING 

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 

Department of Tourism 

 

 

06 February 2024 

 

 

 

Conforme: 

 

     ___________________________ 

     Name of Bidder’s/Representative 

     __________________________ 

                       Signature 

    ___________________________ 

                          Date 


